
d,7 EqUI --trI=
Equilas Small Finan.e Bank

JK/5N /357/SEPUSAD0190834/June'25

1. MrBalaji Kotawar,
S/o.Tu ka ram,
Near State Banlq
Navin Pusad Talulq Pusad Di*rict YU,

Pusad Ya\ratmal, Maharashka - 445 2M.

2. Mrs.Renukabai Kotawar,

Wo.Tukaram,
Near Sbte Ban&
Navin Pusad Taluk, Pusad Distuict YU,

Pusad Yavatmal, Mahardshtra - 445 204.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE I{OTICE FOR THE SALE OF II.IMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Nobce br tie sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enbrcernent) Rules 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular b the Bonowers C, bonoweE and Guarantors

that the below described imryDvable property mortgaged to the Seorcd creditor the phy$cal possession of

whidr has been bken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank LE will be sold on'AS IS

WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' on 21.06,2025 for recovery of Rs.6,50,2201- as on 29.03.2023

as p€r Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with turtner interEt from 30.03.2023 on with rnontily

rest charges and co*s etc Ootal Outstanding being Rs.12,04,714l- as on 29.05.2025) due to Equitas Small

Finance Bank Ltd from 1. Mr.Balaji Kotawar, (Bonower) 2. Mrs.Renukabai Kotawar (Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.204000/- (Rup€$ S€ven Lkhs Only).

Earnest l,loney Deposlt Rs.70,000/- (Rupe€s S€yenty Thousand Only),

Equitas Small Finafte 8ank Limied
(kevio6ly known a5 Equit6 Finame Limited)

4b Floo., ttl6€ ll, Spen(€r Pla2a, No 759, Mourt Road Anha salai, OEnnai, Tamil tLdu, lMia - 600 m2

412'./ 4ljJ
BEYOND BANKINGIE

T +91 44,tZB SOOO I F: +g1 //429950:{ | .o@orat€€equitas.in I www.equitasbank.com lfoll Fr€e: l8m 103 1222 | CIN No: t55l9llNl993Ptc02528o

Wh6n you bonk with us, you contdbute towords o better society'



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Grdmpandlafat Plot No.10, out of field Survey No.11/1,

converted in to NA with order in Revenue case No.N.A.P./34/36|2WL-2002 adrneasuring 1648 &.ft
(153.15 sqMtr) situated ar Mauza Kakaddau, within the limits of Kakaddati Grampandrfayat, pusad Talulq

Ya\ratsnal Disuict, and bounded on the;

North by

South b

East by

West by

Measurement

Layout Road;

Plot No.9;
Layout Road;

Agncuttural Field;

1648 Sq.ft(153.15 SqMtr),

Situated at within the Sub Reqistration District of Pusad and Registration District of yavatrnal.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached

to earth both present and future and all easarmentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to B)e link provided in

www.eouitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place : Chennai
Date: 04.06.2025

-2-



EqUI a5
Equitar Small finan(e Eank

E.AUCNON SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter r€ferred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENrORCEI,IENT) RUTES 2002

(her€after referred to as Rules)

Pursuant b the Notic€ issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below menboned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Srnall Finance Bank Ljmited by the Authorized officer of the Bank
Whereas t le Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Ad through online
audion

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s a{ame &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Balaji lGtawar.
S/o.Tu ka ra m,
Near State Banlt
Navin Pusad Talulq Pusad Disbid YU,

Pusad Ya\ratrnal, Maharashtra - 445 204.

2. Mrs.Renukabai Kotawar,

Wo.Tukacm,
Near State Bank,
Navin Pusad Taluk, Pusad District Y!,
Pusad Yavaknal, Maharashtra - 445 2M.

Loan Acrount No:- SEPUSADo190834

Oaim Amount Due Rs.6,50,220/- as on

29.03.2023 with fur$er interest from

30.03.2023 with monthly rest charges and costs

etc Ootal Outstanding being Rs.12,04,714l- as

on 29.05.2025)

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing

Grampandlayat Plot No.10, out of field Survey

No.11/1, converted in to llA with ord€r in Rarenue

Case No.N.A.P./34/36l2Nl-2002 admeasuring 1648

Sq.ft (153.15 sqMb) situated ar Mauza Kakaddati,

within the limits of Kakaddati Grampandryayat, pusad

Taluk, Yavabnal DisBid, and bounded on the;

No_rtn by

Souti b

Ea* by
West by

Measurement

Layout Road;

Plot No.9;

Layout Road;

Agrkulhrral Feld;
1648 Sq.q153.15 SqMtr),

Situated at within the Sub Registration Oisbict of

Pusad and Registration Oisl ct of yavatmal.

Together with all buildings and structure attadled to
the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything

attadred to earth both present and future and all

easamentary / marnool rights annexed thereto,

Oate & Time of Sale: 23,06.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM'

Date & Time of Inspection: - 11-06-2025 to 17-06-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.

Res€rve Pric€: Rs.7,00,000/- (Rup€€s s€ven Lakhs Only).

Earnest Money Dcposit Rs.70,000/- (Rupees s€Yenty Thousand Only)'

127 47
Equitas sfllall Finance Bank Limited

(Previously knowr as Equitas Finance Limiteo

When you bonk with us, you contdbute towords o bettel society'EI

lF. Floo{, Phase ll, 5pefter Plaza, tlo'769' Mount Road Anna S'lai' ch€nnai' Tamil Nadu' lndia 6m @2

T:+9144a295000|F:+9141P:B5o5oIco'poratee€quitff'inIwtM/./,€quitasbank.(om|ToIrr€€:18m1031222|clNtlo:t55191lN19e3ng)25280

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be
httr s:/1www. bankea uqtions.com.

'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

3. Bidders are advised to 9o through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceeding s.

4. Prospective bidders may a\rdil online trdining on e-auction from Cl India Pvt., Ltd., Plot No.6&
ytur,Setu-44,GurgEon, Hafana Ph: l,DqB.@d ru6{ll,t, Ilbble +91-741@1ru
(SupFt l,lot{e l{tlrTbers +9L7DL8LXA|E/26} Bral ij: fr(Oclirda.on & s.m@bert€BLdinrqn.

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall b€ deposited in favourof Equitas Srnall Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New llo.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar,
Chennai - 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001 before submi$ing the bids online on or bebre
2.00 PM on 21.06.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor ot Equitas Small
Financ€ Bank Ltd payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Ofncer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 2L,O6.2O25.

8. The bid pric€ to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve tieir
turther offers in multiples of Rs.1O,O00/- (Rupeis Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25Yo of the purchase amount (induding Earnest Money
already paid) immediately on dosure of the e-auction sale proc€edings on the same day of t le sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & @nfirmation of sale conveyed to them Failing which Bank is

at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be retumed within 3 working days from the closure of the
eauction sale proceed ings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the bonou/ers/co-borrorrers/guaGntor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact C1 hdia ArL, Ltd., Plot No,68, 3d Floor, Sector-rt4,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122dt3; Contact Prabakacn.M, t4ouh +91-74182817@ ($pport t4obile
Numbers +917291941124125126),ErEil id: h@clindia.com & $pmrt@bankeauctions.com.



-3- Equt d5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the inteMino bidders
should rnake discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property ofany authority besides
the Banfs drarges and should satisfy themselves about the UUe extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitslng their bid No daim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale chargeyencumbrancls over the property or on any other mater etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the abolute right and discretion b accept or rejed any bid or
adFurn/postpone/cancel the sale/rnodiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any r€ason-

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those oF sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the propedies The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 11-0G2025 b 17-06-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Sagar Chavan - Mobile No.7972328475
Yogiraj Pawar - Mobile No.9552430129.

16. The sale is subiect to the conditions prerribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above the sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

U. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue
system error and eleddcity problem ocorrs whib submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SAIE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you b pay the sum as mentioned above bebre the date lixed for sale failing

whidt the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale

to be held on the terms and conditjons thereof iflcluding deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable

buyers.

Authorized Omcer,

Place: Chennai
Date: 04.06.2025

IT

I +9r 44ilZB 5(D Ir:+91444995050 I .orpo.at€Oequitis.in I t,r,\,r^/.equitasbank.(on lroll Er€e: 1EO0 103 12 I ON tlo: 155191IN 1993PtC02528o

Equitas Small Finame Bank Limited
(kevioust knowl at Equitar Finance Limhed)

46 floor, Phas€ ll, Spencer Plaza. t1o.769, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 6m 002

4t27 4',/ L

BEYOND BANKING

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

When you bonk with us, you contribule towords o b€tter society.



{fu

Rt 6ll03llt0t (60013{}

nL A RIZT{76?96n
Curnter lh:1,[P-Coderllf
Io:RE{fltDlI I0TAllR,

Itl, PIlt:{452N4
Fror:Ee0ITlS . Sl 12
It:Zlqnrs,
6rt:26.ll rl5/t6l?l?i rl}13
((Trxk on H. ir{irport.goc.id)

nt 6lC0J4llll (60{13'l}

Rr A Rr727t76t05 n
Counter lh:1r 0P-Code I llP
To:mLAJl Imffirn,

Itl, PII{:4{!?C1
Frm:Efl,lII65 , Cll 12

It:2lgrrs,
ht:2l.lt 116116/2115 rlltltr
(<lnck on rw, i nd i 4oet. gov. i n))

jr)
A

t,
h

T

$ffi{sm

l'4


